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Parish Council Diary Dates 2025 
 

Parish Council Mtg   - fourth Wed of month 7.30pm JL Hall 

Planning                  - third Mon of month 7.30pm JL Hall 

Environment            – second Thurs of month 4.30pm Social Club Mtg Rm (out by 6.30pm) 

Finance                   - Tues one week prior to PC Mtg 7.30pm (via Zoom) 

Parish Council Meetings - Open to Public 

Wed 22nd Jan 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 26th Feb 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 26th Mar 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 23rd Apr 6.30pm Orpen Hall followed by Annual Parish Meeting at 7.15pm1 

Wed 28th May 7.30pm JL Hall Annual Meeting of Parish Council2 

Wed 25th Jun 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 23rd Jul 7.30pm JL Hall  

-----------------August – not held----------------  

Wed 24th Sep 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 22nd Oct 7.30pm JL Hall  

Wed 26th Nov 7.30pm JL Hall  

---------------December – not held--------------  

Planning Committee Meetings - Open to Public 

Mon 13th Jan  6.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 17th Feb 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 17th Mar 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 14th Apr 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 19th May 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 16th Jun 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 14th Jul 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 11th Aug 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 15th Sep 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 13th Oct 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 17th Nov 7.30pm JL Hall  

Mon 15th Dec 7.30pm JL Hall  

 

 
1 Annual Parish Meeting: “The parish meeting of a parish shall assemble annually on some day between 1st March and 
1st June, both inclusive” Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, part III, para 14 (1) 
2 Annual Meeting of the Parish Council: “In a year which is a year of ordinary elections of parish councillors, the 

annual meeting of a parish council shall be held on, or within fourteen days after, the day on which the councillors 
elected at that election take office, and in any other year the annual meeting shall BE HELD ON SUCH DAY IN MAY as 
the parish council may determine.” Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, part II, para 7 (2) 
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Environment Committee Meetings - Open to Public 

Thurs 9th Jan 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 13th Feb 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 13th Mar 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 10th Apr 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 15th May 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 12th Jun 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 10th Jul 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

-----------------August – not held----------------  

Thurs 11th Sep 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 9th Oct 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

Thurs 13th Nov 4.30pm Social Club Meeting Room  

---------------December – not held--------------  

Finance Advisory Committee Meetings – Advisory only, not public 

Tues 14th Jan 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 18th Feb 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 18th Mar 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 15th Apr 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 20th May 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 17th Jun 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 15th Jul 7.30pm via Zoom 

-----------------August – not held------------ 

Tues 16th Sep 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 14th Oct 7.30pm via Zoom 

Tues 18th Nov 7.30pm via Zoom 

-------------December – not held------------ 

 

Climate Emergency Working Party     – Advisory only, not public 

Quarterly, evening meeting – to be confirmed with members  

 
Senior Management Team Meetings – Advisory only, not public 

Quarterly, first Weds of month, 9.30am SC Mtg Room 
 

Wed 8th Jan  9.30am SC Mtg Room 

Wed 2nd Apr  9.30am SC Mtg Room 

Wed 2nd Jul 9.30am SC Mtg Room 

Wed 1st Oct 9.30am SC Mtg Room 

 
Staffing Sub-Committee Meetings  – Advisory only, not public 

As and when required 

 

William Sims Sports Field Working Party – Advisory only, not public 

As and when required 

 
LD Playground Advisory Group            – Advisory only, not public 

Tues 4th Feb, Tues 6th May, Tues 5th Aug, Tues 4th Nov 


